

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department -Legislative Assembly Constituency-Asset Development Scheme (LAC-ADS)- Construction of playground at Karukutty Grama Panchayt in Ernakulam District - Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EPA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No. 2409 /2015/LSGD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05/08/2015

Read : 1) Letter No.DB21074/15/CE/LSGD dated 10/03/2015 from the Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

2) GO(P) No. 332/12/Fin dated 11/06/2012.

ORDER

The Chief Engineer, Local Self Governement Department as per the letter 1st read above has forwarded an estimate amounting to Rs. 25 lakhs (Rupees Twentyfive Lakhs only) for seeking Administrative Sanction for the work construction of playground at Karukutty Grama Panchayath in Ernakulam' District. The work proposed under the LAC-ADS of Sri Jose Thettavil MLA, Ankamaly Legislative Assembly Constituency.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work Construction of Playground at Karukutty Grama Panchayath at an estimate cost of Rs. 25 lakhs (Rupees Twenty five lakhs) using the LAC ADS of Sri Jose Thettavil MLA, Ankamaly LAC with special sanction to take up the work for execution following all departmental formalities and in tune with the guidelines issued in GO (P) No. 332/12/Fin dated 11.06.2012.

The expenditure in this regard may be debited to the H/A 4515-00-800-96- Projects under LAC-ADS (NP).

(By Order of the Governor)

R.SHAJEENDRAN PILLAI JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVT.

Τo

Sri. Jose Thettayil MLA, Thettayil House, Ankamaly, Erankulam (with C/L)

The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director of Panchayats, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Deputy Director of Panchayats, Ernakulam.

The Director of Treasuries, Thiruvananthapurain.

The Principal Accountant General, (A&E/Audit) Kerala , Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General, Audit, (LBA&A) Kerala , Thiruvananthapuram.

The Secretary, Karukkutty Grama Panchayat, Ernakulam

The Director, IKM(for publishing in the Web site)

SF/OC.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer